el
w

Press Release
September 26", 2013

Flagstaff County is pleased to announce the recipients of the 2014 Regional Recreation Grant.

A total of 76 applications were submitted and evaluated using Regional Recreation Grant criteria and by the ability of the
project to conform to the approved Regional Recreation Master Plans. Council has approved funding for 69 of the applications,

for a total of $438,046.43 with $392,406.43 awarded to programming projects and $45,640.00 to capital projects.

Flagstaff County wishes to thank all applicants for their interest in the program.

Programming Grant Recipients

Organization ‘ Project Title Funding

Barley Kings Barley Kings $622.50
Battle River Football Assoc. Equipping the Rams $5,625.00
CHSPS Parent Council School Sports Fees $5,000.00
Daysland & Dist. Cultural Arts Summer Theatre Arts Camps $11,050.00
Daysland & Dist. Memorial Arena Family/Public/Senior Skate $18,480.00
Daysland School Swimming $2,302.50
Daysland School Camping/Canoe Trip $410.50
Daysland School Skiing $2,287.00
Forestburg Agricultural Society Riding Arena $1,200.00
Forestburg Aquanauts Swim Team Forestburg Aquanauts $13,978.00
Forestburg Arena Association Public Skating/Shinny $10,560.00
Forestburg Dance Society Forestburg Dance Society 14/15 $10,400.00
Forestburg School Lunch Society Skating PE Program $1,250.00
Forestburg School Lunch Society Swimming PE Program $2,500.00
Forestburg School Lunch Society Skiing PE Program $1,250.00
Forestburg Soccer Association Forestburg Soccer $1,042.50
Forestburg Swimming Pool Public Swimming $35,912.50




Forestburg Swimming Pool

Swimming Lessons

$13,850.00

Forestburg Swimming Pool Lane Swim $17,912.50
Galahad Public Library TD Summer Reading Program $290.00
Hardisty Alpine Ski & Snowboard Learn to Ski and Snowboard $4,625.00
Killam Braves Braves Season 2014 $356.00
Killam Cyclones 2014 Season $9,220.00
Killam Ladies Hockey Ladies Hockey 2014 $577.50
Killam Minor Ball 2014 Season $3,080.00
Killam Minor Hockey KMH Black Elk Hockey Camp $3,287.50
Killam Minor Hockey Girls Mentorship Program $443.75
Killam Minor Hockey KMH 2014/15 Season $11,200.00
Killam Rec Board Lane Swim 2014 $12,201.50
Killam Rec Board Fit Swim 2014 $5,563.00
Killam Rec Board Discover Scuba 2014 $1,601.00
Killam Rec Board Parents & Tots Swim 2014 $5,282.50
Killam Rec Board Public Swimming $21,175.68
Killam Rec Board Deep Water/ Aquasizes 2014 $9,175.00
Killam Rec Board Adult Lessons 2014 $3,802.50
Killam Rec Board Red Cross Water Sport 2014 $9,365.00
Killam Rec Board Swimming Lessons 2014 $23,020.00
Killam Recreation Board Public Skating/Shinny 2014 $2,526.50
Killam Recreation Board Summer Fun 2014 $7,100.00
Killam Recreation Board Learn to Skate 2014 $330.00
Killam Recreation Board Ball Hockey Shinny $650.00
Killam Recreation Board Slo Pitch 2014 $1,155.00
Killam Tiny Tots Preschool Family Resource Centre $300.00
Killam Tiny Tots Preschool Yoga Submarine/Zumbatronic $460.00
Killam Tiny Tots Preschool Skating/Swimming/Bowling $775.00
KPS Council Yoga Submarine $1,000.00
KPS Council Ski Lessons $1,865.00
KPS Council Swimming Lessons/Scuba $2,135.00
Mallik Hockey Club Mallik Hockey 2014 $550.00
Sedgewick Curling Club Curling Facility Costs $2,550.00
Sedgewick Curling Club After School Curling Program $750.00
Sedgewick Mixed Bowling League Bowling Alley Rental $7,000.00
Sedgewick Playschool Extracurricular Rec Activities $900.00
Sedgewick Recreation Board Public Skate and Shinny $3,437.50
Sedgewick Recreation Board Moms and Tots Skate $1,375.00
Sedgewick Recreation Board Learn to Skate $2,875.00




Sedgewick Recreation Board Senior Shinny/Skate $1,375.00
Sharks Minor Hockey Association Power Skating Program $3,720.00
Sharks Minor Hockey Association Coach Mentorship Program $2,525.00
Sharks Minor Hockey Association 2014-15 Minor Hockey Year $24,738.50
Sharks Minor Hockey Association Goalie Program $1,365.00
Strome Community Curling Club Community Curling Club $2,550.00
Thunderstars Minor Hockey Assoc. 2014/15 Hockey Ice Rental $30,000.00
Valley Alpine Ski Club Alpine Ski Race Training $8,500.00
Capital Grant Recipients

Organization Project Title Funding

Daysland & District Memorial Arena Facility Upgrade $ 4,750.00
Daysland & District Memorial Arena Zamboni Repair $3,000.00
Heisler Ag Society Facility Upgrade $11,140.00
Killam Rec Board Pool Pilot $18,250.00
Strome Curling Club Curling Club Upgrade $8,500.00




